undertakes not to change the capital structure/shareholding of the Company

until the Scheme comes into effect.

The Capital clause being Clause V of the memorandum of association of the

Transferee Company shall on the Effective Date stand substituted to read as

follows:

" The authorized capital of the Company is Rs. 5,20,00,000 (ndian Rupees Five

Crore Twenty Lakhs) divided into 52,00,000 (Fifty-Two Lallts Thousand)

Equity Shares of Rs. l0 (Indian Rupees Ten) each with power to inuease or

reduce the capital for the time being into several classes and to attach thereto

respectively such preferential, deferred, qualilied or special rights, privileges